

## KOHL'S ASSOCIATES VOLUNTEER AT BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS ACROSS NEW JERSEY

Kohl's Associates Make a Tremendous Impact To Support Youth Facilities and Programs in Their Communities

DECEMBER, 2018 - This fall, Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey and Kohl's came together to implement a statewide volunteer collaboration that met the needs of youth and Boys & Girls Clubs across the state.

Through the volunteer collaboration, Kohl's associates donated their personal time through the Kohl's Volunteer Program to make a meaningful difference in the lives of youth served at six Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey.

- Boys & Girls Clubs of Northwest New Jersey Kohl's associates from the Wayne store helped students from their pre-kindergarten group with cooking class and gym time.
- Boys & Girls Club of Vineland Kohl's associates from the Millville and Mays Landing stores helped perform a clean-up of its teen site, Youth For Change Center. Volunteers tirelessly scrubbed, swept and polished the Center, which houses its teen programming.
- Boys & Girls Club of Clifton Associates from Kohl's Woodland Park store helped Club kids with various activities at the Club's annual Halloween party, and associates from Kohl's Clifton store helped with the Club's annual giving campaign mailing.
- Boys & Girls Clubs of Camden County Kohl's associates from the Cherry Hill, Marlton, Voorhees and Easthampton stores helped with their Annual Sponsor a Child Campaign Mailing.
- Boys & Clubs of Mercer County Kohl's associates from the Hamilton and East Windsor stores helped to beautify and paint the Club's main entrance and some classrooms in the Lawrence Township Club.
- Boys & Girls Clubs of Gloucester County Kohl's associates supported the Trunk or Treat and Club Day events.

"We are so pleased to be partnering with Kohl's associates from across the state to provide volunteer support to local Boys & Girls Clubs. Kohl's commitment to making a difference at Clubs is meaningful and helps to strengthen the communities we both serve, "said Susan Haspel, State Director, Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey.

"Volunteerism is at the heart of who Kohl's is as a company. I'm always so proud of our associates' eagerness to lend a helping hand to make a positive impact on the lives of children and families in our communities," said Katie Boscoe, Kohl's senior vice president and territory manager. "It was a tremendous honor to work with the Boys & Girls Clubs of New Jersey to support their mission of enabling all young people to reach their full potential."

For more information on these community volunteerism activities, or to arrange media interviews with Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey, please contact Terese Greer at 201-843-5600.

## About Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey

Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey is an alliance of 22 Boys & Girls Club organizations serving over 66,000 youth ages 5-18 throughout the Garden State. Boys & Girls Clubs in New Jersey is

a collaborative effort representing all 22 Clubs with the purpose of building local Club capacity; raising public awareness; and securing resources and financial support to increase the impact and reach of local Clubs. Learn more at <a href="http://www.bgcnj.org">www.bgcnj.org</a>